(c) Level 3: inputs for the asset or liabilities that are not based on observable market data (unobservable

inputs).

There were no transfers between levels during the financial year.

30 June 2015

Financial assets at fair value through

other comprehensive income

Level 1

$’000

Level 2

$’000

Level 3

$’000

Total

$’000

Equity investments 58,917 - - 58,917

30 June 2014

Financial assets at fair value through

other comprehensive income

Level 1

$’000

Level 2

$’000

Level 3

$’000

Total

$’000

Equity investments 63,404 - - 63,404

AUSTRALIAN GOVERNANCE MASTERS INDEX FUND LIMITED

ABN 48 140 842 397

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

�
�

�

16. Financial Risk Management (cont.)

(iii) Sensitivity analysis

Market price risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to its market price risk at the end of the

reporting period. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which

could result from a reasonably possible change in risk variable on these financial assets.

At 30 June, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in market price, with all other variables remaining

constant, would be as follows:

2015 2014

$'000 $'000

Change in profit before tax

Increase in market price by 5%

- Financial asset -   -

Increase in market price by 10%

- Financial asset -   -

Decrease in market price by 5%

- Financial asset -   -

Decrease in market price by 10%

- Financial asset -   -

Change in equity

Increase in market price by 5%

- Financial asset 2,946   3,170

Increase in market price by 10%

- Financial asset 5,892   6,340

Decrease in market price by 5%

- Financial asset  (2,946)  (3,170)

Decrease in market price by 10%

- Financial asset  (5,892)  (6,340)

17. Auditor’s Remuneration

The auditor of the Company is William Buck. Under the Management Agreement, the Manager, Walsh &

Company Asset Management Pty Limited (previously Dixon Advisory & Superannuation Services Limited), is liable

for all audit and accounting costs of the Company, hence there is no accrued liability for these expenses in the

Company’s financial statements.

The fee in connection with the audit and review of the financial statements of the Company received or receivable

by William Buck for the year ended 30 June 2015 is $35,000 (2014: $34,500). Payments made, or are payable, to